REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 12

*********Counties*********

Carroll

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Carroll County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Carroll

FY
FY
FY
FY

1996
2017
2019
2020

Rolling Hills Trail

Carroll Recreational Trail — segment A
Graham Park Creek restoration
Graham Park Creek restoration

Recipient: City of Coon Rapids

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1994
1995
2001
2006

Riverside Park Trail extension
Riverside Park Trail extension
Riverside Park Trail extension
Riverside Park Trail extension
Riverside Park Trail extension
Riverside Park Trail extension

Recipient: City of Glidden

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
2001
2019
2020

Wetland/Prairie reintroduction & trail
Northlands Park

Northland park pond improvements
Northland park pond improvements

Recipient: City of Manning

FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

2014
2015
2016

Manning Park connector trail

Manning Hospital/Great Western connector
Manning Hospital/Parks connector trail
Total:

Recipient: Carroll County ICEC Chapter

Wetlands activities and workshops
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1995
County Conservation
FY 1990
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$100,000
$122,218
$125,000
$125,000

$75,000
$71,788
$75,000
$50,000
$75,000
$75,000

$75,000
$75,000
$50,000
$75,000

$75,000
$75,000
$45,811
$1,364,817

$19,550
$19,550

$9,086
$7,110
$12,415
$9,728
$6,121
$5,273
$4,917
$3,866
$4,288
$3,615
$4,587



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$3,856
$5,527
$4,488
$6,054
$4,925
$5,992
$4,949
$5,785
$4,582
$6,695
$5,298
$6,759
$5,350
$4,680
$3,489
$183
$136
$6,782
$5,012
$6,705
$4,990
$7,007
$5,187
$6,901
$5,083
$9,627
$7,064
$11,130
$8,202
$10,858
$7,967
$9,148
$6,938
$7,362
$5,451
$6,893
$5,077
$9,848
$6,599
$9,653
$6,474
$9,684
$6,512
$9,711
$6,698



FY 2018 Per county allocations
FY 2018 Per population allocations
FY 2019 Per county allocations
FY 2019 Per population allocations
FY 2020 Per county allocations
FY 2020 Per population allocations
FY 2021 Per county allocations
FY 2021 Per population allocations
FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2022  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2024  Per county allocations
FY 2024  Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Carroll County Genealogical Society

FY 2020 Preserve and provide digital access

Recipient: City of Willey
FY 2007 Restoration of 1907 fire cart

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1990 Breda CNW Railroad Depot restoration
FY 1993 Breda CNW Railroad Depot restoration
FY 1995 "Carroll Times" microfilming

Recipient: Deborah S. Knueven dba Deb's Corner Café
FY 2014  Saving the historic Corner Building

Recipient: Manning Historic Preservation Commission
FY 2021 Preserving Manning's past

Total:
Open Space
Recipient: Artesian Lake
FY 2020 Water control structure replacement
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY

1990

Seed- Carroll DOT shop

Recipient: Carroll Maintenance

FY
FY

1995
1996

Planting
Planting

$7,296
$4,993
$6,125
$4,100
$7,421
$4,924
$7,291
$4,918
$7,157
$4,544
$7,168
$4,619
$7,776
$5,126
$441,775

$3,940

$1,500

$15,000
$12,000
$1,550

$3,000

$1,595
$38,585

$33,484
$33,484

$176

$1,932
$187



Recipient: Region XII COG

FY

1996

Landscaping- Carroll
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Hazelbrush Watershed Model Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Hazelbrush Watershed Model Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Hazelbrush Watershed Model Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Hazelbrush Watershed Model Project
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Livestock Abatement

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Livestock Abatement

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Livestock Abatement

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

$1,431
$3,726

$13,089
$14,353
$17,662
$79,018
$4,631
$2,919
$68,198
$5,220
$1,186
$64,220
$2,128
$1,052
$36,700
$2,217
$1,591
$4,627
$1,980
$744
$1,778
$986
$18,419
$5,192
$1,507
$1,500
$4,965
$1,823
$2,305
$985
$2,479
$1,441
$4,960
$7,968
$1,992
$7,940
$3,385
$8,041
$2,010
$7,370
$2,457
$10,728



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,576
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$5,042
$9,828
$3,678
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,466
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$9,009
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$614,674

Total REAP Allocations in Carroll County: $2,516,611

10





